

No. 11-10432

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

—
—

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

JARED LEE LOUGHNER,

Defendant-Appellant.

—
—

Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Arizona
Honorable Larry Alan Burns, District Judge

—
—

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

—
—

JUDY CLARKE
MARK FLEMING
REUBEN CAMPER CAHN
ELLIS M. JOHNSTON, III.
JANET C. TUNG

Attorneys for Appellant/Defendant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES **i-ii**

INTRODUCTION **1**

ARGUMENT **3**

**DUE PROCESS REQUIRES A PROMPT
 POST-DEPRIVATION HEARING** **3**

**A. BOTH THIS COURT AND THE SUPREME COURT REQUIRE SOME
 FORM OF POST-DEPRIVATION REVIEW, AND THE PRISON’S
 REGULATION PROVIDES FOR NONE.** **4**

B. POST-DEPRIVATION REVIEW MUST BE PROMPT. **13**

CONCLUSION **16**

Certificate of Compliance

Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Bee v. Greaves</i> , 744 F.2d 1387	9, 10
<i>Brandt v. Monte</i> , 626 F. Supp. 2d 469 (D.N.J. 2009)	8, 10, 11
<i>Campbell v. Burt</i> , 141 F.3d 927 (9th Cir. 1998)	5
<i>Dancy v. Sims</i> , 116 F. Supp. 2d 652 (D. Md. 2000)	9
<i>Daniels v. Williams</i> , 474 U.S. 327 (1986)	5
<i>Harper v. United States</i> , 494 U.S. 210 (1990)	passim
<i>Hogan v. Carter</i> , 85 F.3d 1113 (4th Cir. 1996)	6
<i>Jordan by Jordan v. Jackson</i> , 15 F.3d 333 (4th Cir. 1994)	5
<i>Kulas v. Valdez</i> , 159 F.3d 453 (9th Cir. 1998)	7
<i>Leeks v. Cunningham</i> , 997 F.2d 1330 (11th Cir. 1993)	7
<i>Parratt v. Taylor</i> , 451 U.S. 527 (1986)	5
<i>Sherman v. Four County Counseling Ctr.</i> , 987 F.2d 397 (7th Cir. 1993)	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

United States v. Charters,
829 F.2d 479 (4th Cir. 1987) 8

Vitek v. Jones,
445 U.S. 480 (1980) 10

STATE CASES

Chapman v. Haney,
2004 WL 936682 9, 14

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 C.F.R. § 549.46 11, 12

28 C.F.R. § 549.43 10, 11, 12

MISCELLANEOUS

*Federal Bureau of Prisons Clinical Practice Guidelines: Pharmacological
Management of Schizophrenia* (June 2010). 15
